STOP GOPHERS

Where They Live.

- **Easy to operate.**
- **Extremely effective.**
- ▶ For any standard farm tractor 50 hp or less.
- Heavy-duty all steel construction
- > Shear bolt protected.



Solex Gopher Killer



Solex Corporation

220 S. Jefferson, P.O. Box 490 • Dixon Ca, 95620 Phone: (707) 678-5533 • Fax: (707) 678-9788 www.solexcorp.com

Solex Gopher Killer



SPECIFICATIONS:

- Adjustable 18" coulter blades with sealed ball bearing hub
- Adjustable poison seed metering device.
- Large hopper capacity: .65 cu. ft. (Approx. 30 lbs. Milo)
- · Standard 3 point hitch, Cat. I
- · Shear bolt protected shank
- Dual rear press wheels, 4.80/4.00 x 8, 2 ply nylon tire with sealed bearing hubs.
- Parking stand included
- · Drive chain guard included

Height: 46-1/2"

Weight: 255 lbs.

Poison grain, adjustable in measured amounts, is deposited at regularly spaced intervals 6" to 8" below ground surface. Best application is when ground is moist. Dry, hard ground or extremely wet soil should be avoided. Adjust the top link so that the plow point is slightly downward.

It is most effective to make your application at right angles to the gopher run and with passes 20 to 25 feet apart.

CAUTION should be exercised in handling and storage of poison grain. Any poison grain left exposed on soil surfaces could be consumed by birds or animals. When storing machine, empty hopper and clean machine thoroughly. Poison grain is dangerous to humans and animals. Go slow, not over 5 miles per hour and do a good job.

SOLEX CORPORATION LIMITED WARRANTY

Solex products are warranted for a period of twelve (12) months from the original date of purchase, by original purchaser, to be free from defects in material and workmanship under correct, normal agricultural use and proper applications.

Solex Corporation's obligations under this warranty shall be limited to the repair or exchange at Solex Corporation's option, of any Solex product or part which proves to be defective as provided. Solex Corporation reserves the right to either inspect the product at the buyer's location or have it returned to Solex Corporation's warehouse for inspection.

The above warranty does not extend to good damaged or subject to accident, abuse, or misuse, after shipment from Solex Corporation's warehouse, nor to goods altered or repaired by anyone other than an authorized Solex representative.

Solex Corporation makes no Express Warranties other than those which are specifically described. Any description of goods, including any references and specifications in catalogues, circulars, and other material published, is for the sole purpose of identifying goods and shall conform to such descriptions. Any sample or model is for illustrative purposes only, and does not create an Express Warranty that the goods conform to sample or model shown.

The purchaser is solely responsible for determining the suitability of goods sold. This warranty is expressly in lieu of all other warranties expressed or implied. Solex Corporation will, in no event, be liable for any incidental or consequential damages, whatsoever, nor for any sum in excess of the price received for the goods for which liability is claimed. Warranty claims must be submitted within a sixty (60) day period, from the date of the failure repaired.

The labor rate for replacing defective parts where applicable, will be created at a rate determined by Solex Corporation.

Note: A copy of original invoice must accompany any warranty claim.

Solex Corp. • 220 S. Jefferson • Dixon, CA 95620 • (707) 678-5533 • Fax: (707) 678-9788